Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

. Grantees A Begég EFPGH RN 0 ) PoRSTUVWEXYZ Grantors Bﬂokzz Page | p o R
dkehison E ' Thomes J ‘Hogen G W & wife 1 19 B&S  Deo 24 1865
% do | ‘fThomas ' Beard Silas & wife 23’468@ B&S = Oet 21 1867
'@Atahinson | | é Emhomas ?mOyers John' & wife 11},509§ B &S  Mar 16 1876
| Atohison § ‘Thomas J Brememen David W & 14 476 B & S Dec 31 1877
? do . Thomas J &% Potteiger L 17 96 Agreement Dec 24 1879
f do | : Thomas ‘Acker Chas T & wife 17? 512 B &S lar 13 1880
s do : Thomas J & Potteiger TLuecian 18 25 Agreement Jul 1 1880;
1 do &e Thomas & wife .Rolston Jesse's Admr 18 341 B&S Deec 7 1880
| ao | Thomss J Brenneman D W 22 221 Release Feb 6 1883
5} do | Thomas J Fulk Abvehem F & wife 24 139 B &S  Feb 20 1884
?, do &e | Thomas J Ch Tr Mason R J & wife 260 3L, B &S Jen 6 1885
do | Thomas J Myers John 52 519 B &S  Apr 9 1888
a0 Thomas J Miller Johm J D 54 492 B'& S  Mor 18 1889
do  Thomas J Miller John C & wife & 34 529 B & §  Har 25 1889
oo § Thomas J Nyers Sam’'l R 35 528 B &S  Aug 21 1889
%j do § Thomas J . Swank J P & wife 35 5502 B &S - Aug 21 1889
i do %Thomas J Ford Issac & wife 35 5511 B & S Aug 21 1889
. ao | . Thomas J ' Beery Henry W & wife & 35 533 B & S Aung 21 1889
do | | Thomas J ;Réhr Brothers &e 5 533 B & S  Aug 21 1889
do ; | i?homas J Newman 4 I & wife 35 535 B &S  Aug 21 1889



64

Grantees

Atchison
Atchinson
Atchison

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

&C

&e

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockmgham County, Virginia.

CIVEN NAMNS
ABCDEFGHUH

GIVEN NAMEKS
I J KL MNO

Lydia A

GIVEN NAMKS

POQRSTUVWXYZ

T J
Thomas J
TJ
Thomas J
Thomas J
TJ
Thomas J

TJ

T J's Extrx
Sarah J Ixtrx

&

&

i
i

]

berrer Marion & J S

(}rant01b

Shultz 4 J & wifo
Iincoln J B & wife
Hulvey Sarsh F & husb &a
Glover Johmn T & wife &c;

Bertram H W Spl Comr
Minnick David's Heirs

Brunk J H

Valley Telephone Co The

rWenger Jom J & wife &c

-

g o

‘ Book

38
47

54

54
56
58

. 67

&ci

71!

75
89

4
i

§

Grantees.
e | i, |
158 |Agreement
376 | B & S

19, B& S

20 B &S §
2741 Ba&sS |
437 B & S
262 B & S
125 Partition |
395| B & S
118 [Agreement

&e

Date of

Recordation

Aug
Nov
Mar
Mar
Dee
May
Feb
Oct
Sep
Apr

18
1
2
2

12

27

27

19

11

15

1890
1893
1896
1896
1896
1898
1902

1903

|
]

1905

l9lO;

H
]

H
i



