

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Atchison			Thomas J	Hogan G W & wife	1	19	B & S	Dec 24 1865
do			Thomas	Beard Silas & wife	2	468	B & S	Oct 21 1867
Atchinson			Thomas	Moyers John & wife	11	509	B & S	Mar 16 1875
Atchison			Thomas J	Brenneman David W &c	14	476	B & S	Dec 31 1877
do			Thomas J	& Potteiger L	17	96	Agreement	Dec 24 1879
do			Thomas	Acker Chas T & wife	17	312	B & S	Mar 13 1880
do			Thomas J	& Potteiger Lucian	18	25	Agreement	Jul 1 1880
do	&c		Thomas & wife	Rolston Jesse's Admr	18	341	B & S	Dec 7 1880
do			Thomas J	Brenneman D W	22	221	Release	Feb 6 1883
do			Thomas J	Fulk Abraham F & wife	24	139	B & S	Feb 20 1884
do	&c		Thomas J	Ch Tr Mason R J & wife	26	31	B & S	Jan 6 1885
do			Thomas J	Myers John	32	519	B & S	Apr 9 1888
do			Thomas J	Miller John J D	34	492	B & S	Mar 18 1889
do			Thomas J	Miller John C & wife &c	34	529	B & S	Mar 25 1889
do			Thomas J	Myers Sam'l R	35	528	B & S	Aug 21 1889
do			Thomas J	Swank J P & wife	35	530	B & S	Aug 21 1889
do			Thomas J	Ford Isaac & wife	35	531	B & S	Aug 21 1889
do			Thomas J	Beery Henry N & wife &c	35	533	B & S	Aug 21 1889
do			Thomas J	Rohr Brothers &c	35	533	B & S	Aug 21 1889
do			Thomas J	Newman A M & wife	35	535	B & S	Aug 21 1889

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	
Atchison																	T J			&	Derrer Marion & J S	38	158	Agreement	Aug 18 1890					
Atchinson																	Thomas J									Shultz A J & wife	47	376	B & S	Nov 1 1893
Atchison																	T J									Lincoln J B & wife	54	19	B & S	Mar 2 1896
do																	Thomas J									Hulvey Sarah F & husb &c	54	20	B & S	Mar 2 1896
do																	Thomas J									Glover John T & wife &c	55	274	B & S	Dec 12 1896
do																	T J									Valley Telephone Co The	58	437	B & S	May 27 1898
do																	Thomas J									Bertram H W Spl Comr	67	262	B & S	Feb 27 1902
do									Lydia A																Minnick David's Heirs	71	125	Partition	Oct 19 1903	
do																	T J									Wenger John J & wife &c	75	395	B & S	Sep 11 1905
do																	T J's Extrx			&	Brunk J H			&c	89	118	Agreement &c	Apr 15 1910		